

CITY OF MARYSVILLE AGENDA BILL
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY FOR ACTION

CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATE: 7/8/2013

AGENDA ITEM: Award of Sunnyside Blvd Water Main Contract	
PREPARED BY: Ryan Morrison, Engineering Technician	DIRECTOR APPROVAL: <i>OK for KM -</i>
DEPARTMENT: Engineering	
ATTACHMENTS: Certified Bid Tab	
BUDGET CODE: 40220594.563000	AMOUNT: \$254,445.46

SUMMARY:

The Sunnyside Blvd Water Main project is a component of the improvements that are required for the City's acquisition of the PUD water system. This portion of the project will include the construction of approximately 1100 feet of 12-inch water main along Sunnyside Boulevard to connect to the existing PUD system just north 29th Place NE.

The project was advertised for a July 2, 2013 bid opening. The City received 7 bids as shown on the attached bid tabulation. The low bidder was SRV Construction at \$254,445.46, including Washington State Sales tax. The engineer's estimate was \$300,000. References have been checked and found to be satisfactory.

Contract Bid (Includes Sales Tax):	\$254,445.46
<u>Management Reserve:</u>	<u>\$15,554.54</u>
Total:	\$270,000.00

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Staff recommends that Council authorize the Mayor to award the bid for the Sunnyside Blvd Water Main contract to SRV Construction in the amount of \$254,445.46, including Washington State Sales Tax, and approve a management reserve of \$15,554.54 for a total allocation of \$270,000.00.



Sunnyside Blvd Water Main
Certified Bid Tab

7/2/2013

Apparent Low Bid

Section Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Engineer's Estimate	SRV Construction	Reece Trucking and Ex.	Carman's Construction	B & L Utility	
				Unit Prices	Total Price	Unit Prices	Total Price	Unit Prices	Total Price
1-04.4	1 Minor Change	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
1-04.5	2 Surveying and As-builts	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
1-07.15	3 SPOCC Plan	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
1-09.7	4 Mobilization	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
1-10.5	5 Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2-03.5	6 Imported Temporary Backfill	1000	TON	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00
2-09.5	7 Shoring	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4-04.5	8 Crushed Surfacing Top Course	25	TON	\$750.00	\$18,750.00	\$750.00	\$18,750.00	\$750.00	\$18,750.00
4-04.5	9 Crushed Surfacing Base Course	25	TON	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00
4-06.5	10 Asphalt Treated Base (8' 83rd Ave)	360	TON	\$99.00	\$35,640.00	\$99.00	\$35,640.00	\$99.00	\$35,640.00
5-04.5	11 HMA CI 1/2" PG 64-22	270	TON	\$110.00	\$29,700.00	\$110.00	\$29,700.00	\$110.00	\$29,700.00
5-04.3	12 Planning Bituminous Pavement	150	SY	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00
5-04.3	13 Pavement Reinforcement Fabric	1	LS	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
7-08.5	14 Dewatering	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
7-08.5	15 Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Material	25	CY	\$1,250.00	\$31,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$31,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$31,250.00
7-09.5	16 Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main 12 in. Diam.	1100	LF	\$85.00	\$93,500.00	\$85.00	\$93,500.00	\$85.00	\$93,500.00
7-09.5	17 Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main 6 in. Diam.	10	LF	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$60.00	\$600.00
7-09.5	18 Connection to Existing	2	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
7-12.5	19 Gate Valve 6 in.	3	EACH	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00
7-12.5	20 Gate Valve 12 in.	3	EACH	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00
7-14.0	21 Hydrant Assembly	1	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7-15.0	22 Service Connection 1 in. Diam.	11	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00
8-01.5	23 Temporary Erosion and Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
8-21.5	24 Restore Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
CONSTRUCTION TOTAL					\$313,993.30	\$234,256.00	\$167,245.00	\$306,188.00	\$309,450.00
SALES TAX @ 3.6%					\$87,519.42	\$20,149.46	\$22,993.07	\$26,072.45	\$26,612.70
					\$307,512.72	\$254,405.46	\$190,238.07	\$332,260.45	\$336,062.70

Section Item	Description	Quantity	Units	West Coast Construction	RRJ Company	Welch Brothers Construction	
				Unit Prices	Total Price	Unit Prices	Total Price
1-04.4	1 Minor Change	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
1-04.5	2 Surveying and As-builts	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
1-07.15	3 SPOCC Plan	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
1-09.7	4 Mobilization	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
1-10.5	5 Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2-03.5	6 Imported Temporary Backfill	1000	TON	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00
2-09.5	7 Shoring	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4-04.5	8 Crushed Surfacing Top Course	25	TON	\$750.00	\$18,750.00	\$750.00	\$18,750.00
4-04.5	9 Crushed Surfacing Base Course	25	TON	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00
4-06.5	10 Asphalt Treated Base (8' 83rd Ave)	360	TON	\$99.00	\$35,640.00	\$99.00	\$35,640.00
5-04.5	11 HMA CI 1/2" PG 64-22	270	TON	\$110.00	\$29,700.00	\$110.00	\$29,700.00
5-04.3	12 Planning Bituminous Pavement	150	SY	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00
5-04.3	13 Pavement Reinforcement Fabric	1	LS	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
7-08.5	14 Dewatering	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
7-08.5	15 Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Material	25	CY	\$1,250.00	\$31,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$31,250.00
7-09.5	16 Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main 12 in. Diam.	1100	LF	\$85.00	\$93,500.00	\$85.00	\$93,500.00
7-09.5	17 Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main 6 in. Diam.	10	LF	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$60.00	\$600.00
7-09.5	18 Connection to Existing	2	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
7-12.5	19 Gate Valve 6 in.	3	EACH	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00
7-12.5	20 Gate Valve 12 in.	3	EACH	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00
7-14.0	21 Hydrant Assembly	1	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7-15.0	22 Service Connection 1 in. Diam.	11	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00
8-01.5	23 Temporary Erosion and Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
8-21.5	24 Restore Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
CONSTRUCTION TOTAL					\$299,551.00	\$206,458.21	\$292,858.00
SALES TAX @ 3.6%					\$87,519.42	\$20,149.46	\$26,612.70
					\$307,512.72	\$226,607.67	\$319,470.70

